national treasury

" Department:
- National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Yvette van Niekerk
Tel: 012 315 5360
Fax: 012 315 5058
E mail: yvette.vanniekerk@treasury.gov.za
Ref:43/4/RT59-2016

CONTRACT RT59-2016: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOTWEAR TO THE STATE

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 MARCH 2017

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance
with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the
Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract,

the Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

2. The contract circular for the aforementioned contract distributed to user departments by
the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement
between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions are, therefore prohibited

from making any amendments of any nature to the aforementioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user institutions.
It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National Treasury that user

institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

4. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of
supplier’s invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be any
variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the contract
circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant contractor prior
to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract prices will be

regarded as fruitless expenditure.
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5 Please find attached the following documents for your information:

5.1. General Conditions of Contract

5.2. Special Conditions of Contract

5.3. Contract Circular

6. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

PARTICIPANTS CONTACT TELEPHONE FACSIMILE E-MAIL ADDRESS
PERSON NUMBER NUMBER
Department of Agriculture, Roewyn Danster | 012 319 7349 012 3197054 roewynd@daff.gov.za
Forestry & Fisheries Cell: 082 804 2923
20 Beatrix Street
Arcadia
0007
Department of Correctional Willie Smit 012 307 2980 012 323 5621 willem.smit@dcs.gov.za
Services 086 529 6395
Cell: 082 927 5060
Private Bag X136
Pretoria
0001
Department of Defence: SA | Maj A Pretorius 012 312 2343 012 315 2205 ansia.pretorius@gmail.com
Air Force Cell: 082 310 2033 086 403 5768
10 Air Depot S/Maj T Pollock 012 315 2337 012 315 2205 tpollock@vodamail.co.za
Transito
Thaba Tshwane
0001
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| PARTICIPANTS

CONTACT
PERSON

TELEPHONE
NUMBER

FACSIMILE
NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

South African Police Service
Private Bag X254

Pretoria

0001

Delivery of goods:

Lt Col R Herman
Capt I van Wyk
Lt Col Elize
Mashile

Col F Grundling
Col PS Mashiane
Lt Col A van der
Westhuizen

012 841 7599
012 8417181

012 841 7498
0128417244

012 841 7685
012 8417247

0128417099

012 8417260

hermanr@saps.gov.za
vanwykl@saps.gov.za

mashileE@saps.gov.za

grundlingf@saps.qgov.za
mashianep@saps.qgov.za
vanderwesthuizena@saps.

gov.za

Department of Defence: SA | Col P Oosthuizen | 012 355 1171 012 3551948 pierreoosthuizen1@vodam
Army Cell: 082 322 3948 ail.co.za

Defence Head Quarters

Dequar Road LtColKKabai | 415 355 1004 012 355 1477

Pretoria

0002

Department of Defence: SA | Col TK Sibene 012 355 1596 012 355 1477 tsibene@yahoo.com

Army

SSO General Commodities
Main Ordinance Depot
Pretoria

Avro Avenue, Tec Base,
Lyttelton, 0140

Cell: 082 589 4930
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Cell: 072 795 4460

| PARTICIPANTS CONTACT TELEPHONE FACSIMILE E-MAIL ADDRESS
PERSON NUMBER NUMBER
Department of Defence: SA | Lt Col Derek de 012 484 2760 (012) 484 2887 | derekdewitsenior@gmail.c
. . Wit Cell: 083 232 3681 | 086 603 5824 om
Military Health Services
Private Bag X102
Centurion
0046
Delivery of goods Lt Col A Snyman | 012 355 4001 0123554007 | Annalie.snyman23@gmail

com

South African National IN Buthelezi 021787 4558 021787 5713 buthelezi.nomfundo@gmail
Defence Force: South African .com
Navy Cell: 083 551 1099
Officer Commanding, Naval innocent.buthelezi@sanavy
Stores Depot, Wingfield, .c0.7a
Vanguard Drive, Goodwood,
Cape Town
7995
Delivery of goods W/O Class 1R 021597 5382

Boehm 021597 5343

CPO G Andrews
South African Revenue Ms Noneen J 012 422 4937 086 518 2961 nknox@sars.gov.za
Service (SARS) Knox Cell: 082 719 9680
90 Florence Ribeira Drive
New Muckleneuk
0181
National Water Resource Hettie Pretorius 012 252 0060 086 530 3756 pretoriusH3@dwa.gov.za
Infrastructure-Northern 012 252 4274
Operation 012 252 5533
HARTBEESPOORT AREA
OFFICE

o
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National Water Resource
Infrastructure-Northern
Operation MPUMALANGA
AREA OFFICE

| FARTICIPANTS CONTACT TELEPHONE FACSIMILE E-MAIL ADDRESS
PERSON NUMBER NUMBER
Department of Water and Ms Tina Murray 012 336 6796 012 336 7359 murraya@dwa.gov.za
Sanitation
Contract Management &
SCM Support
Zwamadaka Building G26
Francis Baard Street, PTA
National Water Resource Joyce Khorombi 012 252 5533 086 635 2061 khorombij@dwa.gov.za
Infrastructure-Northern 082 325 9571
Operation DIRECTOR'S
OFFICE
National Water Resource David Maila 013 262 6818 013 262 6811 mailad@dwa.gov.za
Infrastructure-Northern 086 633 2548
Operation GROBLERSDAL
AREA OFFICE
Department of Water and Dawid 017 720 1650 086 517 6576 bezuidenhoutd@dws.gov.za
Sanitation Bezuidenhout Cell: 082 801 5132
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242 Langalibalele Street
Pietermaritzburg, 3201

| PARTICIPANTS CONTACT TELEPHONE FACSIMILE E-MAIL ADDRESS
PERSON NUMBER NUMBER
Gauteng Department of Mfundo Hadebe 011 240 2582 086 402 9090 Mfundo.hadebe2@gauteng.q
Agriculture & Rural ov.za
Development
11 Diagonal Street
Johannesburg
2000
Limpopo Department of Ngoetjana Lesetja | 015 293 6555 086 566 6102 Lesetja.ngoetjama@dhsd.li
Health Cell: 082 042 5809 mpopo.gov.za
18 College Street
Polokwane
0699
Limpopo Department of LE Masindi 015 295 8229 086 267 0265 masindie@dot.limpopo.gov
Roads and Transport, Cell: 072 382 2233 .zZa
Phamoko Towers, Cnr ME Malapile 015295 1091 malapilee@dot.limpopo.go
Church- and Bodenstein Cell: 082 647 9462 v.za
Streets, Polokwane, 0700 SM Kobe 015295 1000 kobes@dot.limpopo.gov.za
Cell: 076 465 9400
KM Molepo 015295 1204 molepok@dot.limpopo.gov.
Cell: 072 226 5934 za
Midvaal Local Municipality Ms Chantel 016 360 7572 016 360 3386 chantelk@midvaal.qov.za
25 Mitchell Street Kearns
Meyerton
1961
Umgungundlovu District Ms Natasha 033 897 6848 086 774 2747 govendera@umdm.gov.za
Municipality Govender

... - ]
CMD 9: Contract Circular Covering Letter

Page 6




22 Floor, Open plan, Tower

| PARTICIPANTS CONTACT TELEPHONE FACSIMILE E-MAIL ADDRESS
PERSON NUMBER NUMBER
Department of Home Affairs | Mncedisi Ndlovu | 012 406 4544 086 232 9216 mncedisi.ndlovu@dha.gov.
Hallmark Building, Office no Cell- 083 700 9351 =
2037, 230 Johannes Nolwandle Qaba | 012 406 4540 086 762 4662 nolwandle.gaba@dha.gov.
Cell: 072 292 7978 za
Ramokhoase Street
Pretoria, 0002 Baba Mlenzana 012542 2788 086 515 1046 baba.mlenzana@dha.qov.z
Cell: 083 343 1821 a
Fundisiwe Gajana | 012 406 7250 086 5729678 fundisiwe gajana@dha.gov
Cell: 083 446 1593 .za
Abednego Mvula | 053 807 6700 086 543 7850 abednego.mvula@dha.gov.
Cell: 082 803 3792 za
Department of Health: Salvadore Cloete | 021 483 3559 021483 2530 | salvadore.cloete@western
086 746 8310 | cape.gov.za
Western Cape
Directorate Supply Chain
Management

and Emergency Medical Services,
Private Bag X828, PRETORIA,0001

Block Building,
4 Dorp Street,
Cape Town
NATIONAL HEALTH: EMS
Ms Pakiso Netshidzivhani Cluster Manager: Violence, Trauma | Tel: (012 395-8856

Fax: 086 632 4204

Email: netshp@health.qov.za /

aphanr@health.gov.za
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EASTERN CAPE

Ms Dinah Matsimela

Ms Agnes Nkuna

Colin Errakiah

Precious Ramunenyiwa

Gauteng Emergency Medical
Services

Unit 4, Continuity SA, Growth Point
Business Park, Cnr Tonnetti & Old
Pretoria Roads,

Midrand,

1685

Lebone College of Emergency Care

AK Munilal PO Box 12500 Tel: 040 609 4205
Centrahill Cell: 060 572 9172
6056 Fax: 040 639 3874
E-mail: akmunilal@gmail.com
Colin Francis Komani Hospital Complex, Tel: 045807 5901
Queenstown, 5320 Cell: 083 378 0631
Fax: 086 663 2631
E-mail: francis.colin@gmail.com
FREE STATE
Department of Health Tel: 051 408 1855
Mr R Ruiters Free State Provincial EMS Fax: 086 516 2955
P O Box 227 Cell: 083 289 0088
BLOEMFONTEIN, 9300 E-mail: ruiterm@fshealth.gov.za
GAUTENG
Mr LA Malotana Provincial Department of Health: Tel: 011 564 2008

Fax: 011 564 2021 or 086 601 5037

Cell: 082 807 6867

E-mail: Arnold. malotana@gauteng.gov.za or
amalotana@gmail,com

Tel:(011 564 2003
Fax: 086 583 3758
Cell: 082 900 4431
E-mail: Dinah.matsimela@gauteng.gov.za

Tel: 011 564 2003
Fax: 086 585 3758
Cell: 082 889 6849
E-mail: Agnes.nkuna@gauteng.gov.za

Tel: 011 564 2053
Fax: 086 655 0183
Cell: 079 878 8487
E-mail: colin.errakiah@gauteng.gov.za

Tel:012 356 8036
Cell: 072 588 4349
E-mail: ndivhudza.ramunenyiwa@gauteng.gov.za
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KwaZULU NATAL

NW Sithole

Ms Melissa Finlayson

KwaZulu-Natal EMS
Private Bag X905
PIETERMARITZBURG, 3201

Tel: 033 846-7237
Fax: 033846 7278
Cell: 079 885 0896
E-mail: nkateko.sithole@kznhealth.gov.za

Tel: 033 846-7242
Fax: 086 565 1926
Cell: 083 671 2122
E-mail: Melissa.finlayson@kznhealth.gov.za

LIMPOPO

Dr SR Maponya

Mark Obery

Department of Health and Social
Development, Limpopo Province
Sub-directorate: EMS, Private Bag X
9553, Polokwane, 0700

Tel: 015 295 2999
Cell: 082 063 9900
E-mail: sindyr.maponya@gmail.com

Tel: 015 295 2999/015

Cell: 083 625 7436/082 040 5465
Fax: 015 295 2990

E-mail: mkobery@gmail.com

MPUMALANGA

Dr Clive Sibanda

AJ Dreyer

Mpumalanga Emergency Medical
Services

Government Complex, Building No 3,
7 Government Boulevard,

Riverside Park X2,

Nelspruit

1200

Tel: 013 766-3302
Fax: 013 766 3302
Cell: 082 350 9578
E-mail: clives@mpuhealth.gov.za

Tel: 013 766-3353
Fax: 086 500 5305
Cell: 082 440 0802
E-mail: JacobusD@social.mpu.gov.za
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NORTH WEST

Mr B Redlinghys

Geo Science Building,

2471 Modiri Molema Road, Montswa,
Mafekeng, 2745

Private Bag X2068

Mmabatho, 2735

Tel: 018 384 8124
Cell: 082 335 6034
Fax: 018 384 4577 / 086 658 1994
E-mail: bredlinghys@nwpg.gov.za

NORTHERN CAPE

Mkhululi Ntintelo

Private Bag X 5049, Kimberley, 8300

Tel: 053 831 2884

Cell: 083 451 1047

Fax: 053 831 8706

E-mail: mntintelo@ncpg.gov.za /
ntintelom@yahoo.com

WESTERN CAPE

Shaheem de Vries

Private Bag X24, Bellville, 7535

Tel: 021 948 9908
Fax: 021 945 4796
Cell: 082 568 6489
E-mail: shaheem.devries@westerncape.gov.za

7. Important general information:

7.1. Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.
7.2. All prices are inclusive of 14 % VAT.

7.3. All prices are on a delivered basis.

8. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

Contractor Contact Addrose Telephone Cellular Facsimile E-mail address
Name Person number Number number

* Bagshaw Ms Natasja | PO Box 3019, 041 484 3291 - 041484 2985 | natasija.strydom@bags
Footwear, Strydom Port Elizabeth, haw.co.za

A division of BBF 6056

Safety Group

(Pty) Ltd

* Amendment 1

e ]
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Contractor Contact Telephone Cellular Facsimile :
Name Person Address number Number number E-mail address
Beier Safety Leon Ward | PO Box 121, 0317100400 | 083278 1551 | 0317002607 | lward@beiersf.co.za
Footwear Pinetown, 3600
A division of BBF
Safety Group
Chic Shoe Mrs PO Box 1282, 0219317963 | 076 3153008 | 0219317960 | rachmat@chicshoes.co.
Manufacturers Rachmat Parow, 7500 za
(Pty) Ltd Thomas
Dick Whittington | Inder Hukum | PO Box 105, 033398 1124 | 082 8015932 | 033 398 1465 | inder@dickwhittington.c
Shoes (Pty) Ltd Pietermaritzburg, 0.za
3200
Jordan & Co Miles PO Box 58, 021590 7000 | 0836370292 | 0215918951 | n.solomons@jordan.co.
A division of O'Brien Elsies River, za
Bolton Footwear 7480
(Pty) Ltd

WETTE VAN NIEKERK

7 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: .l 051 F
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